RESOLUTION NUMBER R-286247 ADOPTED ON AUGUST 14, 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for NORTH CHOLLAS BURN SITE, on file in the office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on AUGUST 14, 1995, and bearing official Document No. W.O. 119260, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for NORTH CHOLLAS BURN SITE.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$2,131,035 within the Environmental Services Enterprise Fund 41201: \$1,800,000 from CIP No. 37-356.0, Waste Management Facility and \$331,035 from CIP No. 37-250.0 Landfill/Closure/Environmental Proj. to CIP No. 37-219.0, North Chollas Site Mitigation; and authorizing the

expenditure of \$4,904,854 from CIP No. 37-219.0, Fund 41201 for the North Chollas Remediation Project, for construction and related costs.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

July 27, 1995

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/rra

Bid No.: K96004 A.C. No.: 9600030

R-96-11

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	OF UNALL	OTTED BA		AC	9600030
		1						DEF	GINATING T. NO.:	_752
										the purpose set
				ution is	available in	the Treas	ury, or is a	anticipated	to come	into the Treasury,
and is o	then	wise una	allotted.		•					,
Amount \$ 4,904,854.00					54.00	Fund 41			412	าง
AHOU	птф	7,007,007.00						712		
Purpo	se	Authoriz	ing the e	expendit	ture of funds	for the co	nstruction	of the Nortl	n Chollas	Burn Site
		Remedia	ation Pro	ject.						
Date		July 26, 1995			5	By: Debra I - Campl			Campbe	ell
							AUDIT	FOR AND COM	APTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
A COTTO	OV				AC	COUNTING DA	ATA OPERATION	DEME!	Г. Т	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT .
001	0	30244	30244	113	4279	373560		7521		\$1,800,000.00
002	0	30244	30244	106	4279	372500		7521		331,035.00
003	0	30244	30244	106	4279	372190		<i>7</i> 521		2,773,819.00
		r						TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$4,904,854.00
				COTICI	04TION 01	- : :	IR ADEDED	·	_	FUND OVERRIDE [
			C	EKIIFI	CATION OF	ONENC	IMBEREL	BALANC	Ε	
	1.1	HEREBY	CERTI	Y that	the indebte	edness and	d obligation	on to be i	ncurred b	by the contract or
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the										
										onformity with the
										ppropriated for the
										are actually in the
										on from which the
										r with the moneys
										encumbered.
•					•			•	,	1
Not to	Exc	ceed\$						2		
										,
Vend	or									
Purpo	se			_						
•				_		1		•		
				•						
Date						By:				
							AUDIT	OR AND COM	IPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
`					AC	COUNTING DA	, 			
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
LINE	11	TOND	DELL	OKO.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	RECOUNT	EQUII	Incibir	THE COLL
									†	
								•		
									1	
				-		I	<u>. </u>	TOTAL A	MOUNT	
C-361 (RI	E V 2~	92)		\bigcap						FUND OVERRIDE
201 (K)	_ · •	,		K	00000	_{oj} A	UG 1419	05	AC	9600030
				1	28624	1	- 10	⊌	, NO _	